
GRAIN HOG 
SPREADER 

REPLACEMENT 
PARTS

P-10654
2/4/26
REV. B



19

D ** 

C ** 

A ** 
E ** B ** 

18

4

20

15

9

3

7

316

28

23

12

6

5

13

14

1011

26

292724

31

24

17

32 24

1

2

30

25

24

8

33

22

GRAIN HOG SPREADER PARTS
116N-008A (1/2 HP), 116O-008A (1 HP), 116P-008A (1-1/2 HP)

G



ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 116N-008A
QTY.

116O-008A
QTY.

116P-008A
QTY.

1 H-1056 FITTING, GREASE, 1/4-28, SELF-TAP 1 1 1
2 H-2272 SPRING, .593 OD, 2" L, .090 W 1 1 1

3 D-2008-01 DON DYE UNGRND BALL BRG (ESF16-
32) 2 2 2

4 D-3264 V-BELT,:P-CORD:#AX-58 1 EA 
POLYESTER CORD 1 1 1

5 D-3404 FLAT IDLER PULLEY, BLACK COMP. 1 1 1
6 D-3621 MOTOR PULLEY, 2"OD X 5/8 BORE - - 1

D-3194 MOTOR PULLEY, 1-3/4" OD 1 1 -

7 116-010W CONE WELDMENT GRAIN HOG 
SPREADER 1 1 1

8 116-019W GRAIN HOG SPREADER TEE SHAFT 
WLDT. 1 1 1

9 116-040P PULLEY WHEEL "A" SECTION GRAIN 
SPREADER 1 1 1

10 116-042P MOTOR MOUNT FRAME GRAIN HOG 
SPREADER 1 1 1

11 116-043P GRAIN HOG SPREADER BRACKET, 
IDLER 1 1 1

12 116-050A 1.5HP MOTOR W/ELECT. CORD ASSY - - 1
116-054A MOTOR ASSY, 1/2 HP 56 FRAME 1 - -
116-033A MOTOR ASSY, 1 HP W/ PIGTAIL - 1 -

13 116-055P SPREADER IDLER SPACER 1 1 1

14 116-056P MOTOR COVER GRAIN HOG 
SPREADER 1 1 1

15 279-003P TAPER HUB, 1" 1 1 1
16 279-033P WASHER 1 1 1
17 279-062P BELT CATCHER 1 1 1
18 50-004P STEP KEY, 1/4 X 3/16 X 2" 1 1 1
19 653-241A SWIVEL MOUNT KIT, BOXED 1 1 1

A 653-238P GRAIN HOG SPREADER SWIVEL MT 
BRACKET ARM 3 3 3

B 653-237P GRAIN HOG SPREADER SWIVEL MT 
PLATE 3 3 3

C 653-236W GRAIN HOG SPREADER SWIVEL MT 
EYEBOLT WLDT. 3 3 3

D 653-233P GRAIN HOG SPREADER SWIVEL 
MOUNT BRACKET 3 3 3

E 653-252P GRAIN HOG SPREADER 
REINFORCEMENT STRAP 3 3 3

F 653-240A SWIVEL MT HDW SACK (NOT SHOWN) 1 1 1
20 116L-002A PAN ASSY, SM (HDW ASSEMBLED) 1 1 1

116M-002A PAN ASSY, LG (NOT SHOWN) - - -
G 116-057W CLAMP NUT WELDMENT 1
22 P-7080 DECAL, SHIVVERS, SMALL 1 1 1
23 P-10223 DECAL,WARNING-ROTATING EQUIP. 1 1 1
24 F-1009-02 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 - - -
25 F-1011-02 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 - - -
26 F-1015-05 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 1", YZ, GR5 - - -
27 F-1015-15 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1", YZ, GR5 - - -
28 F-1036-37 ROLL PIN, 5/16 DIA X 1.750 - - -
29 F-1073 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2", YZ, GR5 - - -
30 F-1153 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 4.5" FULLY THREADED - - -
31 F-1239 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16, NYLOC, YZ - - -
32 F-1546 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 3/4" - - -

33 F-1005-02 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 UNC-2B NYLOC 
LOCKNUT - - -

**

**

**

**

**

**

#

**  LOCATED IN 653-241A BOX
#  PART OF PAN ASSEMBLY


